
 
Page 1 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO MOU AGREEMENT REGARDING USE OF 
SATELLITE COMMUNICATION DEVICES BY THE SOUTH YUBA RIVER 

CITIZENS LEAGUE 

 

This amendment is executed on April 23, 2019, by and between The County of 
Nevada (hereinafter “County”) and South Yuba River Citizens League, (hereinafter 
“SYRCL”), collectively, the “Parties”.  
 
WHEREAS, on July 10, 2018 the Nevada County Board of Supervisors, pursuant to 
Resolution 18-354, approved the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between 
the Parties pertaining to the use of Satellite Communication Devices by the South 
Yuba River Citizens League; and 
 
WHEREAS, the County has purchased an additional two (2) Satellite 
Communication Devices; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to amend their MOU to include the usage of the 
additional two (2) Satellite Communication Devices.    
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the MOU as follows: 
 

1. Section Use of Devices is hereby amending items 1 and 8 to read: 
 

1. The County is the owner of the (6) Satellite Communication Devices 
(hereinafter “Devices”). 

 
8. RESPONSIBLITIES COUNTY: The County shall Procure QTY 6 

Satellite Communication Devices and supply devices with 2-year 
coverage plan. The amount of the County’s fixed costs shall be up 
to $6,750 for the period July 10, 2018 through July 10, 2020 and 
shall then become the responsibility of the South Yuba River 
Citizens League. 

  
2. This Amendment shall be effective as of April 23, 2019. 

 
3. That in all other respects the MOU of the Parties shall remain in full force 

and effect except as amended herein.  
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement.  
 

 

By:       By:     

Melinda Booth                                                        Stephen T. Monaghan 

South Yuba River Citizens League,   County of Nevada,  
Executive Director    Director of Emergency Services 

Date:       Date:     

 

      


